

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 66/2016

VIRENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHIRA SINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears on behalf of the petitioner to press the letter which has been circulated.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
R.NATARAJAN
Date: 2016.03.09
12:25:37 IST
Reason: