

SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON :
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 540 OF 2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2016
(Application for Stay)

RUCHIRA VIRENDER SINGH

.... Petitioner

Versus

VIRENDER VISHAL SINGH & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate praying for transfer of Special Civil Suit No. 487 of 2014 titled as "Virender Vishal Singh vs. Ruchira Virender Singh & Ors." is pending before the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Pune at Pune, Maharashtra to the Court of competent Jurisdiction at Faizabad, Ayodhya, U.P.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the TP(C) No. 1799 of 2015 between same parties arising from similar issue, which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice and granted stay and the same is pending. Copy of the Court's Order dated 30th November, 2015 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8^h Day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. T. Anamika , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RM