

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

1799/2015

RUCHIRA SINGH & ANR
Petitioner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

VIRENDER SINGH & ORS
Respondent(s)

Respon

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 540/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date: 30/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
and learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

On the joint prayer made by the learned counsel
and learned counsel appearing for the parties stating that parties may be allowed to
resolve their dispute through mediation, we direct that the parties
shall approach the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 24th August,
2016 at 11.00 a.m.

The Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall make an effort to
settle the dispute between the parties and submits its Report to
Signature Not Verified

this Court.
Digitally signed by
VISHAL ANAND
Date: 2016.07.02
12:41:36 IST

Reason: We direct the Respondent No.1 (husband) to pay a sum of Rs.20000/- to the Petitioner No.1 - wife towards expenses without fail.

-2-

List the matters after receipt of the Supreme Court Mediation
Centre's Report.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER