

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 8578/2016 in Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 66/2016

VIRENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHIRA SINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 05/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.8578 of 2016 for restoration, the Transfer Petition is restored to its original number.

Let this Transfer Petition be tagged with Transfer Petition (Civil) 1799 of 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER