

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (C) No(s).1799/2015

RUCHIRA SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDER SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P. (C)No.540/2016 & T.P. (Cr1.)No.66/2016

Date : 26/10/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath,Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 7th November, 2016, before the
appropriate Bench.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.)